## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 427 by Representative Crews

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 6, after "distribution of" and before "price" delete "the"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, delete "Center" and insert "Centers"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, delete line 13 in its entirety
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 14, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, change "(11)" to "(10)"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:
- "(11) "Department" means the Louisiana Department of Health"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, line 1, change "non-physician" to "nonphysician"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 6, line 13, delete "shall:" insert "shall conform with all of the following:"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 7, line 5, change "that" to "a"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 21 On page 7, line 16 after "by" and before "Centers" insert "the"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 9, delete lines 18 and 19 in their entirety and insert the following:
- " (6) Be updated annually. The updated list shall include the date it was updated."
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 9, line 19, delete "Subsection" and insert "Section"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 9, delete lines 23 and 24 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 3 "(8) Be formatted in a manner that is consistent with other lists required by
- 4 <u>this Subpart."</u>
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 6 On page 9, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety and insert "A facility shall submit an
- 7 updated list to the department each time a facility updates a list required by this Subpart.
- 8 The
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 10 On page 10, line 18, delete "<u>R.S. 40:1176.8</u>" and insert "<u>R.S. 40:1176.8</u>,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 10, at the end of line 25, delete "Subpart," and insert "Subpart"